In de afgelopen periode namen we als geloofsgemeenschap afscheid van:

T 23-10-2025

T 25-10-2025

T 30-10-2025

T 1-11-2025

T 8-11-2025

T 9-11-2025

T 15-11-2025

T 16-11-2025

T 25-11-2025

T 28-11-2025

T 7-12-2025

T 11-12-2025

T 12-12-2025

T 16-12-2025

T 16-12-2025

T 26-12-2025

T 31-12-2025

T 3-1-2026

T 6-1-2026

T 7-1-2026

T 21-1-2026

T 27-1-2026

T 28-1-2026

T 30-1-2026

T 1-02-2026

T 2-02-2026

Stef Brans

Maria Jongen - Bender
Mariet Smets

Stan Donders

Ann Goos van der Sanden
Frans van Tongeren

Threes Hogers-Verbeek
Anja Sprengers-Vries

Bert Boudewijns
Joke van Baak

Loes Verheul-Hoffmans
Jack Smulders

Harrie Hogers

Hoy Brants

Wil Simons

Cor Jolie

Tiny Geenen-van Rijbroek
Mathias Verspaget
Henriétte Verhees-Lodewijks
Harry van Daal

Piet Goos

Jan Verbeek

Jan Geboers

Clara van Hoppe-Hulsbosch
Riek Heuvelmans-van den Boogaard

Coby van der Palen

72 jaar
95 jaar
97 jaar
22 jaar
93 jaar
100 jaar
85 jaar
65 jaar
82 jaar
88 jaar
87 jaar
90 jaar
88 jaar
90 jaar
82 jaar
80 jaar
94 jaar
47 jaar
88 jaar
81 jaar
90 jaar
90 jaar
78 jaar
93 jaar
91 jaar

90 jaar



